

JINSHAN ISSUES STOCK OPTIONS

VANCOUVER, CANADA – Jinshan Gold Mines Inc. (TSX-V:JIN) announced today that it has granted an aggregate of 645,000 stock options to various officers under Jinshan's Equity and Incentive Plan previously approved by the TSX Venture Exchange on March 17, 2004. The options are exercisable at C\$0.50, will vest in stages over a three-year period and will expire on November 24, 2008.

The granting of these options is subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

Jinshan is a Canadian mining company focused on the exploration and development of gold and copper projects in Asia. The company is advancing one of the largest gold development projects in China — the CSH 217 Gold Project — and conducting exploration work on other prospective properties in China.

Jinshan shares are listed on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol JIN.

<u>Investors</u>: Bill Trenaman / <u>Media</u>: Bob Williamson: +1.604.609.0598 Email: info@jinshanmines.com // Website: www.jinshanmines.com

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.